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mmager@couchwhite.com, Mike Forte fortem@coned.com, Mayer Sasson sassonm@coned.com, Matthew Schwall
Matthew.schwall@ippny.org, Mark Younger mdy@hudson-ee.com, Mark Cordeiro markc@plmnet.com, Larry Hochberg
larry.hochberg@nypa.gov, Herb herb@poweradvisorsllc.com, Gioia, Esq. Paul pgioia@woh.com, George Smith
georgepe5@aol.com, George Loehr gloehr@eLucem.com, Frank Pace fpace@cenhud.com, Fardanesh, Bruce
Bruce.Fardanesh@nypa.gov, Domino, Mark F. Mark.Domino@nationalgrid.com, Doane Erin edoane@CenHud.com,
David Kimiecik DJKimiecik@nyseg.com, Dahl, Curt (Tran Function) Curt.Dahl@PSEG.COM,
Christopher Wentlent (cwentlent@gmail.com) cwentlent@gmail.com, Bruce Ellsworth ellsworth@conknet.com, Bob Loughney
rloughney@couchwhite.com, Bart Franey Bart.Franey@us.ngrid.com, Roger Clayton roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com,
Rodriguez, Zoraini Zoraini.Rodriguez@PSEG.COM, Paszek, Martin PASZEKM@coned.com, Pandit, Rahul
Rahul.Pandit@PSEG.COM, Kabir, Humayun Humayun.Kabir@dps.ny.gov, Jim Grant jgrant@nyiso.com, Hochberg, Larry
Lawrence.Hochberg@nypa.gov, Hastings, John J. John.Hastings2@nationalgrid.com, Gordon Brian btgordon@nyseg.com,
Gari, Abhilash Abhilash.MasannaGari@nypa.gov, Duli, Matilda DULIM@coned.com, Doane Erin edoane@CenHud.com,
Sharp Chris csharp@nyiso.com

Executive Committee and RRS Members,
 
The Executive Committee has approved a process for providing your opinions to
me on balloting positions for NYSRC voting on upcoming NERC standard revisions.
The following ballots will be voted on shortly:

 
MODIFICATIONS TO CIP-003-8 - Your balloting position is due to me on April
26.
MODIFICATIONS TO PRC-024-3 – Your balloting position is due to me on May
29.

 

These ballots are described
at: https://www.nerc.com/pa/Stand/Pages/Balloting.aspx . Also, attached for your
information, is an updated NERC Standard Tracking Summary which will be on the
upcoming RRS and EC meeting agendas, and includes these proposed standard
revisions.
 
Please include any comments or reasons as to your voting position, particularly if
your position is to vote NO on the ballot – the reason for selecting a NO
recommendation must be included if I am to include your position for deciding how
NYSRC should vote.

 
Al Adamson
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